

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1762 of 2021

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S. N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Saurav Arun, Advocate
For the Respondents	: AC to Sr. SC-II

07/30.11.2023 As prayed, put up this case on 11.01.2024 to enable the respondents to file counter affidavit. No further adjournment shall be granted on the next date.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)