

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No.1762 of 2021

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rishi Pallav, Advocate
For the State : Ms. Sunita Kumari, A.C. to Sr. S.C.I

Order No.09

Date: 25.06.2024

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties for a while.
2. The main submission of learned counsel for the petitioner is that the case of the petitioner is similarly situated to that of Subhadra Devi and Nanku Choudhary. Since they have already been paid compensation for construction made over the land in question, the petitioner also deserves to be paid compensation at least for construction over part of plot no.178. He, however, prays for an adjournment to address this Court that the case of the petitioner is similarly situated to that of Subhadra Devi and Nanku Choudhary.
3. Considering the said prayer, put up this case under the heading **"For Admission"** on 24th July, 2024.

Sanjay/

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)